REPORT TO THE CITY COUNCIL



DATE: December 2, 2014

TITLE: City Sponsorship of Orca Family Wall Mural Dedication Beach Party

Prepared by: Steven B. Quintanilla, City Attorney

RECOMMENDATION

Approve City sponsorship of Orca Family Wall Mural Dedciation Beach Party.

DISCUSSION

The Mayor requested that the City sponsor the upcoming Orca Family Wall Mural Dedication Beach Party which will be held on December 14, 2014, from 12:00 PM until 4:00 PM in the lot in front of the mural at the Desert Hot Springs Town Center, which is located at 14200 Palm Drive in Desert Hot Springs.

The Desert Hot Springs Neighborhood Group, which consists of several highly enthusiastic resident volunteers and community boosters, is organizing the event. The event will include an official ribbon cutting with participation by the Desert Hot Springs Chamber of Commerce, live music, food and a car show. The event is open to the public and there will be no admission charge.

The mural was designed and painted by John Coleman and Landon Johnson, as a gift from them and the people who raised the funds to the City of Desert Hot Springs and the community.

FISCAL IMPACT

Dependent of whether sponsorship will include financial support.

EXHIBIT

None.